‘Investment securities’, according to their classification before establishing the pledge. Information regarding debt
securities pledged as collaterals is still available under notes 15 and 18.

BRE Bank SA Group
IFRS Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the fourth quarter of 2012 PLN (000’s)

  50

The restatement had no impact on the result and equity in the presented comparative data as at 30 September 2012
and as at 31 December 2011.

The following tables present the impact of the restatement introduced in 2012, on presented comparative data in
the consolidated and stand-alone financial statements.

Changes in the BRE Bank Group consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 September 2012.

Changes in the BRE Bank Group consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2011.

Changes in the BRE Bank Group consolidated income statement for the period from 1 January to 31 December 2011.

Changes in the BRE Bank statement of financial position as at 30 September 2012.

Changes in the BRE Bank statement of financial position as at 31 December 2011.

30.09.2012

before adjustments

presentation

adjustments

30.09.2012

after adjustments

Trading securities 812 139 1 303 396 2 115 535

Investments securities 13 970 331 3 887 501 17 857 832

Pledged assets 5 190 897 (5 190 897) -

Total asstes 99 805 527 - 99 805 527

31.12.2011/

01.01.2012

before adjustments

presentation

adjustments

31.12.2011/

01.01.2012

after adjustments

Trading securities 991 559 485 463 1 477 022

Investments securities 16 697 212 3 854 060 20 551 272

Pledged assets 4 339 523 (4 339 523) -

Total asstes 98 875 647 - 98 875 647

31.12.2011

before adjustments

presentation

adjustments

31.12.2011

after adjustments

Interest income 3 871 231 19 342 3 890 573

Interest expense (1 722 629) (736) (1 723 365)

Net interest income 2 148 602 18 606 2 167 208

Net trading income, including: 424 091 (76 679) 347 412

Foreign exchange result 393 943 (65 303) 328 640

Other trading income and result on hedge accounting 30 148 (11 376) 18 772

Other operating income 301 930 15 425 317 355

Amortization and depreciation (251 412) 42 648 (208 764)

Profit before income tax 1 467 127 - 1 467 127

Net profit 1 144 435 - 1 144 435

30.09.2012

before adjustments

presentation

adjustments

30.09.2012

after adjustments

Trading securities 993 209 1 303 617 2 296 826

Investments securities 14 216 015 3 886 464 18 102 479

Pledged assets 5 190 081 (5 190 081) -

Total asstes 95 562 803 - 95 562 803

31.12.2011/

01.01.2012

before adjustments

presentation

adjustments

31.12.2011/

01.01.2012

after adjustments

Trading securities 1 191 335 485 463 1 676 798

Investments securities 17 077 797 3 852 869 20 930 666

Pledged assets 4 338 332 (4 338 332) -

Total asstes 93 895 432 - 93 895 432

BRE Bank SA Group
IFRS Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the fourth quarter of 2012 PLN (000’s)

  51

Changes in the BRE Bank income statement for the period from 1 January to 31 December 2011.

3. Major estimates and judgments made in connection with the application of accounting policy principles

The Group applies estimates and adopts assumptions which impact the values of assets and liabilities presented in
the subsequent period. Estimates and assumptions, which are continuously subject to assessment, rely on historical
experience and other factors, including expectations concerning future events, which seem justified under the

[…]

ensures a constant focus on creating added value in relations with clients of the Bank and Group companies and
should be seen as a primary division, which serves the purpose of both managing and perceiving business within the
Group.

The Group conducts its business through different business segments, which offer specific products and services
targeted at specific client groups and market segments. The Group currently conducts its operations through the
following business segments:

� The Retail Banking segment, which divides its customers into mBank customers, MultiBank customers and BRE
Private Banking customers offers a full range of the Bank’s banking products and services as well as specialized
products offered by a number of subsidiaries belonging to the Retail Banking segment. The key products in this
segment include current and savings accounts (including accounts in foreign currencies), term deposits, lending
products (mortgage loans and non-mortgage loans such as cash loans, car loans, overdrafts, credit cards and
other loan products), debit cards, insurance products, investment products and brokerage services offered to

31.12.2011

before adjustments

presentation

adjustments

31.12.2011

after adjustments

Interest income 3 419 176 65 303 3 484 479

Interest expense (1 544 826) (736) (1 545 562)

Net interest income 1 874 350 64 567 1 938 917

Net trading income, including: 402 414 (64 567) 337 847

Foreign exchange result 375 062 (65 303) 309 759

Other trading income and result on hedge accounting 27 352 736 28 088

Profit before income tax 1 342 200 - 1 342 200

Net profit 1 066 012 - 1 066 012

BRE Bank SA Group
IFRS Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements for the fourth quarter of 2012 PLN (000’s)

  52

both individual customers and to micro-businesses. The results of the Retail Banking segment include the
results of foreign branches of mBank in the Czech Republic and Slovakia. The Retail Banking segment also
includes the results of BRE Wealth Management SA, Aspiro SA as well as BRE Ubezpieczenia TUiR SA, BRE
Ubezpieczenia Sp. z o.o. and BRE Agent Ubezpieczeniowy Sp. z o.o.

� The Corporates and Financial Markets segment, which is divided into two sub-segments:

� Corporates and Institutions sub-segment (business line), which targets small, medium and large-sized